202 10/02
Applications
� 42-V automotive applications
– diesel fuel preheating
– defrosting
– additional cabin heating
Features
� Silver metallization

203 10/02
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
TRef
°C
Rmin
(V = VN)
Ω
Tsurf
1)
(V = VN)
°C
RN
(Vmeas ≤ 1,5 V)
Ω
Ordering code
120 12 135 40 B59044R0120A010
140 12 155 40 B59044R0140A010
160 10 175 40 B59044R0160A010
Characteristics (typical)
PTC resistance RPTC versus PTC temperature TPTC
(measured at low signal voltage)
1) Measured between points
TPT0747-2
10 1
R
T
PTC
PTC
 ˚C0
Ω
50 100 150 200 250
120 ˚C
160 ˚C
140 ˚C
210
310
410
510
610
710
810
RefT
B59044R01*0A010
B59044
R 44Metallized Rectangular Disks, 42 V Power Net
Heating Elements
Herausgegeben von EPCOS AG